TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM771725

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900722887	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HSBC Bank USA, National Association		09/20/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Moog Inc.
Street Address:	400 Jamison Road
City:	Elma
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14059
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2756098	Q
Registration Number:	2927669	QUICKEYE
Registration Number:	2747150	QUICKSET
Registration Number:	3017152	QUICKTRAC
Registration Number:	4358129	TAURUS
Registration Number:	3110589	UNICOM
Registration Number:	3969164	VIDEOLARM
Registration Number:	3969076	VIDEOLARM
Registration Number:	1482246	VIDEOLARM
Registration Number:	3886794	VIDEOLARM
Registration Number:	4448453	EXO
Registration Number:	3540718	GEMINEYE
Registration Number:	4030097	POE READY
Registration Number:	4030096	IP READY
Registration Number:	4030099	DYNAMIC POWER ALLOCATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7168490349

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007879 FRAME: 0688

900735811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7168564000

Email: ipdocketing@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Hodgson Russ LLP Address Line 1: 140 Pearl Street

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031407.01981
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Blair K. Andrews
SIGNATURE:	/blair k andrews/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=031407-01981-Corrective - ReleaseSecurityAgreement-Trademarks#page1.tif source=031407-01981-Corrective - ReleaseSecurityAgreement-Trademarks#page2.tif source=031407-01981-Corrective - ReleaseSecurityAgreement-Trademarks#page3.tif source=031407-01981-Corrective - ReleaseSecurityAgreement-Trademarks#page4.tif source=031407-01981-Corrective - ReleaseSecurityAgreement-Trademarks#page5.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain security agreement made as of March 18, 2011 between Moog Inc. ("Debtor") in favor of HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as administrative agent for the benefit of certain lenders and for its benefit as agent ("Secured Party"), which amended and restated an agreement between Debtor and Secured Party dated October 25, 2006, which amended and restated an agreement between Debtor and HSBC Bank USA dated March 3, 2003, and, which agreement was reaffirmed pursuant to the Reaffirmation Agreements dated as of March 28, 2013, June 28, 2016, and October 15, 2019 ("Security Agreement"), the Debtor granted a security interest to Secured Party in several trademarks and trademark applications owned by the Debtor, including the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto ("Trademarks"), and a Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks dated March 18, 2011 was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at reel 004502 and frame 0375-0392 on March 22, 2011, and a Patent, Copyright and Trademark Security Agreement dated July 8, 2015 was recorded with the USPTO at reel 005600 and frame 0356-0379 on August 17, 2015, and a Supplemental Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks dated June 28, 2016 was recorded with the USPTO at reel 005837 and frame 0377-0381 on July 21, 2016 with respect thereto.

WHEREAS, Debtor has notified Secured Party that pursuant to a Permitted Disposition under that certain Fifth Amended and Restated Loan Agreement, dated as of October 15, 2019 (as amended through the date hereof, and as may be further amended, supplemented, extended, renewed, replaced, restated or otherwise modified from time to time) by and between Debtor and Secured Party, certain assets of Debtor are being transferred and in accordance with its agreements with the Secured Party, has requested a release of the collateral owned by Debtor from the Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, Secured Party does hereby release any and all interests in the Trademarks. The foregoing limited release applies only to the Trademarks. Secured Party's security interest in the various other trademarks and trademark applications owned by the Debtor shall continue in all respects and is hereby ratified and confirmed in its entirety.

[Signature Page Follows]

Doc #10652594.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed by its respective officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 20th day of September, 2022.

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Administrative Agent

Name: Anto

Title: VC

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007879 FRAME: 0691

Schedule A

Moog Ref.	Jurisdiction	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status
MT-149/US	US	Q (Stylized)	2,756,098	8/26/2003	Alive
MT-149/CN	CN	Q (Stylized)	7125842	9/23/2007	Expired
		Q			
MT-149/CN	CN	Q (Stylized)	7256633	11/14/2010	Active
MT-147/US	US	QUICKEYE	2927669	2/22/2005	Inactive
MT-150/US	US	QUICKSET	2747150	8/5/2003	Active
MT-150/CN	CN	QUICKSET	7256632	11/14/2010	Active
MT-148/US	US	QUICKTRAC	3017152	11/22/2005	Active
MT-244/US	US	TAURUS	4358129	6/25/2013	Active
MT-145/US	US	UNICOM	3110589	12/13/2005	Active
MT-161/US ¹	US	VIDEOLARM Nideolarm	3969164	5/13/2010	Inactive
MT-161/DE	DE	VIDEOLARM	302011069882	3/14/2012	Abandoned
MT-161/ES	ES	VIDEOLARM	M3011882	6/11/2012	Inactive
MT-161/FR	FR	VIDEOLARM	3898234	6/15/2012	Abandoned
MT-161/GB	UK	VIDEOLARM	UK000002605 138	4/13/2012	Active
MT-161/TW	TW	VIDEOLARM	00869525	10/1/1999	Active
MT-162/US ²	US	VIDEOLARM	3969076	5/31/2011	Inactive
Note 1					
$MT-162-1/US^{3}$	US	VIDEOLARM	1482246	3/29/1988	Active
		& Design			
		WIDEOLARM			
MT-162/TW	TW	VIDEOLARM	00891496	11/2/2001	Abandoned
		& Design			
		₩ VIDEOLARIN			
MT-162/JP	JP	VIDEOLARM	0004919838	6/1/2006	Active
		& Design			
		₩ VIDEOLARM			

 $[\]frac{1}{2}$ Includes other related and dependent Inactive trademarks in other countries $\frac{2}{3}$ Ibid

MT-162/JP	JP	Japanese translation of Videolarm	0004919839	1/6/20026	Active
MT-162/GB	UK	VIDEOLARM & Design	UK000015355 47	7/15/1994	Inactive
MT-162-2/US	US	VIDEOLARM	3886794	7/12/2010	Inactive
MT-242	EM	EXO	010759595	10/23/2012	Active
MT-242	US	EXO	4448453	12/10/2012	Active
MT-242	UK	EXO	UK009107595 95	10/23/2012	Active
MT-156	US	Gemineye	3540718	12/2/2008	Active
MT-200	US	POE READY	4030097	9/20/2011	Active
	US	IP READY	4030096	9/20/2011	Inactive
	US	DYNAMIC POWER ALLOCATION	4030099	9/30/2011	Inactive

RECORDED: 09/29/2022